

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11397/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2005 in SA No. 927/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

JITENDRA KUMAR SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF OF THE ARMY STAFF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Rajeev B. Masodkar, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

Mrs. Alka Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel, on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 submits
that they will file appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 within
four weeks. They also want 4 weeks time to file counter affidavit. Time
is granted, as prayed for, for filing Vakalatnama as well as counter

affidavit.

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants fresh notice to
Respondent 4 and 5. List the matter on 13.11.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Regist

rar