

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11397/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2005 in SA No. 927/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

JITENDRA KUMAR SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF OF THE ARMY STAFF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to urge addl.grounds and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 25/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDIFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajeev B.Masoodkar, Adv.
Ms.Alka Jha, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The matter is adjourned by two weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master