

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11397/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2005 in SA No. 927/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

JITENDRA KUMAR SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF OF THE ARMY STAFF &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to urge addl.grounds and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 08/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

Ms.Alka Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.Mohan, ASG

Mr.Tufail A.Khan, Adv.

Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

We are not inclined to entertain this Special Leave Petition as we find that the Division Bench

as well as the learned Single Judge of the High Court have come to a correct conclusion that the

petitioner was wrongly disqualified for being appointed as a Stenographer although he had satisfied

the requirements made in the advertisement. Accordingly, we do not find any ground to interfere

with the order impugned in this Special Leave Petition and the Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master